SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
WASHINGTON, DC 20543-0001

November 5, 2019

Cassandra Cean
#79210-053

‘Federal Prison Camp -

33 Pembroke Road
Danbury, CT 06811

RE: Application for Extension of Time

Dear Ms. Cean:

The application for an extension of time within which to file a petition for a writ of
certiorari in the above-entitled case was postmarked October 29, 2019 and received
November 5, 2019. The application is returned for the following reason(s):

The lower court opinion must be appended from the United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit. Rule 13.5. .

It is impossible to determine the timeliness of your apphcatlon for an extension of
tlme without the lower court opinions.

The application does not specify the amount of addltlonal time requested Rule 13.5.

The apphcatlon does not set forth with specificity the reasons why the grantmg of an
extension of time is thought justified. Rule 13.5.

Sincerely,
Scott S. Harris, Clerk

By: s
£. /%
Clara Houghtelifig _

(202) 479-5955

Enclosures



TRULINCS 79210053 - CEAN, CASSANDRA - Unit: DAN-O-A

FROM: 79210053

TO:

SUBJECT:

DATE: 11/15/2019 01:19:32 PM

Cassandra Cean/79210-053
Danbury Federal Prison Camp
33 1/2 Pembroke Road
Danbury, CT 06811

November 15, 2019

United States Supreme Court
One 1st Street NE
Washington, DC 20543

Attn: Ms. Clara Houghteling

Re: Application to Extend the Time to File a Petition for Writ of Certiorari/ Lower Court Index No.: 18-215
Dear Ms. Houghteling:

Thank you for speaking with me today concerning your previous letter. | write in response to your letter dated November 5,
2019 wherein additional information is requested to determine my eligibility for an extension of time to file a petition for a writ of
certiorari. Attached, please find the lower court's opinion from the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit, dated
June 24, 2019. Please also find the Second Circuit's order denying my petition for panel rehearing or, in the alternative for
rehearing en banc, dated August 29, 2019.

I humbly request an extension of time for 60 days from the November 27, 2019 original deadline for filing my writ of
certiorari. | am currently incarcerated at a women's federal prison camp and have limited access to legal material and a
typewriter. Specifically, we have only two typewriters for 160 women that are available only during set times each day.
Moreover, my ability to do legal research for necessary case law, regarding restitution, has proven difficult with the system
provided by the Bureau of Prisons. The system is two months delayed in reporting possible relevant case law required for my
writ of certiorari. Further, the commissary had no typewriter ribbons for sale for six to eight weeks from approximately August 8,
2019 to November 4, 2019.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

SW

Cassandra Cean
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